
 

 

MAY  2025 CALENDAR 

 PORT BYRON FIRST UMC EVENTS & MEETINGS 

CHURCH PHONE NUMBER: 309-848-4050 

WEBSITE URL: www.firstumcpb.org 

Church Office Email Address:  portbyronfirstumc@gmail.com 

Church Office Hours: 8:00 AM-Noon on Monday & Wednesday;  

8:00-10:00AM on Thursday  
 

Pastor Roberta’s Cell #309-313-4399    Pastor Becky’s Cell #309-292-2287 

Fridays are the Sabbaths for both pastors. 

As with any schedule, changes occur.  Please refer to the bulletin and weekly eblast announcements for updates. 

  

Thursday, May 1 - Pastor Roberta attends the Orion UMC SPRC meeting  

Saturday, May 3 - Riverdale High School Prom 

Sunday, May 4  - Holy Communion and blessing of the Food Pantry Donations; Outreach Communion is 

served after the worship service. 

Monday-Tuesday - May 5-6 Pastor Becky in Springfield for Board of Ordained Ministry/Residents In Ministry 

Workshop work 

Thursday, May 8 - Pastor Becky participating in 8th Grade Mock Interviews 

Sunday, May 11, Mother’s Day - Confirmation for Henry, Jacob, and Luke during worship 

Sunday, May 11 - Noisy Offering collected after children’s message 

Sunday, May 11- Riverdale High School Baccalaureate, Betty Plumb Auditorium 7pm 

 Tuesday, May 13 - Riverdale 8th Grade Promotion 9am 

Tuesday, May 13 - Pastor Roberta completes COS 322: Biblical Heritage III: Medieval - Reformation 

Wednesday – Tuesday, May 14-19 - Pastor Becky Vacation 

Sunday, May 18 - Last day for PreK-HS Discipleship Groups 

Sunday, May 18-Kids Korner after the children’s message 

Sunday, May 18-Riverdale High School Graduation 130pm 

TBD – Pastor Roberta is Rotary Reader for Ms. Speckman’s Kindergarten Class 

Wednesday, May 21 - Last day of school for Riverdale School District 

http://www.firstumcpb.org/


 

Wednesday, May 21 – United Women in Faith are meeting for a work day at Argrow’s House in Moline. We 

will meet at the church at 9:30 am and do outside lawn care.  Dress accordingly.  Opportunities for 

indoor work are available. All women of the church are welcome to participate.  If you have questions or 

need more information, contact Nancy Hatcher.  

Wednesday, May 21 - LAST GROW Gathering (special summer events will be scheduled watch for 

calendar/updates) 

Friday – Monday, May 23 – May 26 – Pastor Roberta attends grandson, Braven’s, high school graduation and 

family activities 

Friday, May 23 - Pastor Becky Covenant Partner time in Peoria 

Sunday, May 25 - Pastor Becky giving Invocation and Benediction at Port Byron Memorial Day service 

Monday, May 26 – MEMORIAL DAY.  The church office will be closed.  Office hours will resume on 

Wednesday, May 28 from 8:00 am – Noon; Thursday from 8:00-10:00 am.  

 

 


